REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET RECEIVED-FPSC						
(Please type or print. File original plus 1 copy with CLK.)						
Date:	1/25/20	012	Docket No.:	120030	-WS 12 JAN 23 AN 3.37	
1. From Division / Staff:		Staff:			COMMISSION	
2. OPR: ECR					CLERK	
3. OCR: GCL						
4. Suggested Docket Title:			Notice of abandonment of water and wastewater systems in Polk County by Four Points Utility Corporation and Bimini Bay Utilities Corporation			
5. Program/Module/Submodule Assignment:				B1h (Service Reg/Certification/Abandonment)		
6. Suggested Docket Mail List.						
a. Provide NAMES/ACRONYMS, if registered company.			ONYMS, if registered company.			
if applicable: (in		Parties (include address, if different from MCD):		Representatives (name and address):		
WS898		Four Points Utility Corporation (address attached)		Mr. David Meadows		
WS932		Bimini Bay Utilities Corporation (address attached)		Mr. David Meadows		
b. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (match representatives to companies)						
Company Code, if applicable:			d persons, if any, address, if different from MCD):	Representative	es (name and address):	
		(address a		Mr. Richard We	eiss	
		County Ma (address a	anager, Polk County attached)	Mr. Jim Freema	an	
		•	torney, Polk County			
		(address a		Mr. Michael Cra	aig	
			nty Utilities Department	Mr. Cont Erica		
		(address a	allaureu)	Mr. Gary Fries		
7. Check o	ne:	⊠ Supp	orting Documentation Attached	☐ To be prov	vided with Recommendation	
Comments	Comments: Please provide copies of all docket information to the four interested parties listed above.					

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00515 JAN 25 º

Utilities and Interested Parties Address List:

Mr. David Meadows Four Points Utility Corporation Bimini Bay Utilities Corporation 400 Saddleworth Place Lake Mary, Florida 32746

Cell phone: (407) 948-3315 Office phone: (863) 424-0130

E-mail in MCD for Linda Meadows: lcmeadows42@gmail.com

Mr. Richard Weiss, Clerk of Courts Polk County Clerk of Circuit Court 255 N. Broadway Avenue Bartow, Florida 33830 Phone: (863) 534-4540

Fax: (863) 534-4089

E-mail: RichardWeiss@polk-county.net

Mr. Jim Freeman, County Manager Polk County Board of County Commissioners Drawer BC01, P. O. Box 9005 Bartow, Florida 33831-9005 Telephone: (863) 534-6444

E-mail: jimfreeman@polk-county.net

Mr. Michael Craig, County Attorney Polk County Board of County Commissioners 330 West Church Street Bartow, Florida 33830 Phone: (863) 534-6730

E-mail: MichaelCraig@polk-county.net

Mr. Gary Fries, P. E., **Utilities Division Director** Polk County Utilities Department Drawer UT01, Box 9005 Bartow, Florida 33831-9005

Phone: (863) 298-4239

E-mail: garyfries@polk-county.net

12 JAN 25 AM 9: 57

COMMISSION CLERK

Mr. Marshall Willis
Director - Division of Economic Regulation
Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399

Jim Freeman
County Manager
Polk County
Drawer BC01, P.O. Box 9005
Bartow, FL 33831-9005

8 × 15 ×

Gary Fries, P.E.
Utilities Division Director
Polk County Utilities
1011 Jim Keene Boulevard
Winter Haven, FL 33880

2 JAN 21 PH 2: 30

FOUR POINTS UTILITY CORPORATION'S NOTICE OF ABANDONMENT

Pursuant to Section 367.165, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-30.090, Florida Administrative Code, Four Points Utility Corporation ("Four Points") hereby gives notice of its intent to abandon a utility, and in support thereof states as follows:

1. Utility Name and Address:

Four Points Utility Corporation 400 Saddleworth Place Lake Mary, FL 32746

2. Contact Person:

David Meadows 400 Saddleworth Place Lake Mary, FL 37746 407-948-3315 (cell) 863-424-0130 (office)

3. Location of Utility's Books and Records:

Four Points Utility Corporation 319 Australian Way Davenport, FL 33897

4. Date of Notice:

Skingston in

January 23, 2012

5. Date of Abandonment:

March 23, 2012

6. Scope of Abandonment:

Four Points intends to abandon both the water system and the wastewater system.

7. Reason for Abandonment:

Four Points is abandoning its system for financial reasons, i.e., the utility's cash flows are insufficient to cover its operating costs.

8. <u>Department of Environmental Protection ("DEP")</u> Compliance:

Four Points is not aware of any outstanding DEP citations or violations.

Respectfully submitted,

David Meadows

CEO

Four Points Utility Corporation

RECEIVED-FPSC

Jim Freeman
County Manager
Polk County
Drawer BC01, P.O. Box 9005
Bartow, FL 33831-9005

12 JAN 25 AM 9: 57

COMMISSION CLERK

Gary Fries, P.E.
Utilities Division Director
Polk County Utilities
1011 Jim Keene Boulevard
Winter Haven, FL 33880

2 JMI 24 PN 2: 30

Mr. Marshall Willis
Director - Division of Economic Regulation
Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399
(For information purposes - Bimini Bay is not a Commission-regulated utility)

BIMINI BAY UTILITIES CORPORATION'S NOTICE OF ABANDONMENT

Pursuant to Section 367.165, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-30.090, Florida Administrative Code, Bimini Bay Utilities Corporation ("Bimini Bay") hereby gives notice of its intent to abandon a utility, and in support thereof states as follows:

1. Utility Name and Address:

Bimini Bay Utilities Corporation 400 Saddleworth Place Lake Mary, FL 32746

2. Contact Person:

David Meadows
400 Saddleworth Place
Lake Mary, FL 32746
407-948-3315 (cell)
863-424-0130 (office)

3. Location of Utility's Books and Records:

Bimini Bay Utilities Corporation 319 Australian Way Davenport, FL 33897

4. Date of Notice:

January 23, 2012

5. Date of Abandonment:

March 23, 2012

6. Scope of Abandonment:

Bimini Bay intends to abandon both the water system and the wastewater system.

7. Reason for Abandonment:

Bimini Bay is abandoning its system for financial reasons, i.e., the utility's cash flows are insufficient to cover its operating costs.

8. Department of Environmental Protection ("DEP") Compliance:

Bimini Bay is not aware of any outstanding DEP citations or violations.

Respectfully submitted,

David Meadows

CEO

Bimini Bay Utilities Corporation